Utilization of 2019 Unappropriated Collections of VSU Alangalang  

The Board passed 

BOR Resolution No. 58, s. 2020 

A Resolution Approving the Proposal for the Utilization of 2019 Unappropriated 
Collections of VSU-Alangalang Campus Amounting to One Million Eight Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six and 87/100 Pesos (Php 1,890,566.87), as recommended 
by the BOR Finance Committee 

Proposed Utilization: 

Allotment Class Particulars Amount 

Personal Services Honorarium for 14 Part-time Instructors P    823,697.67 

MOOE Wages for JO Personnel P 1,066,869.20 

TOTAL P 1,890,566.87